
p!v
",s^.l:9P*

SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY OF POLICE, SECURITY & CRIMINAL JUSTICE
(Established Under State Legislative Assembly Act of Govt. of Rajasthan)

Mathania Road, Daizer, Jodhpur-342304, Rajasthan

Ref. No. F.4(1 TySPUP I 2017 -18 lT enderruTN{/ \ Lll 
1 out", !,rf rrf 11

Tender Notice

Tender for supply and installation of Unified Threat Management System at Sardar

Patel university of Police, Security & criminal Justice, Jodhpur, is invited through

ceM with Bid Number GEMl20lTtB/25810 dated 24.11.17 for Original

Equipment Manufacturers or their Registered/ Authorized suppliers/ Distributors/

Dealers/ Authorized Sales & Sewice Paftners. The tender document/

specification can be downloaded from rvww.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in,

www.policeuniversity.ac.in or www.gem.gov.in (GeM portal) and sellers, registered

on GeM, can only participate for this tender.

S.No. Tender Description Qty Estimated
Cost

1. Tender for supply and installation of
Unified Threat Management System

1 12 lakhs

i
Ij

Tender Details:

1. Tender Reference Number 0312017-18

2. Date of commencement of sale of Bidding Document

(Document can be downloaded)

24.11.2017

l- Last date and time for r.eceipt of Bidding Document t3.t2.2017
1i1104.00 PM

4. Bid opening date & time 14.12.2017 at
11.00AM

r



 

   Bid Number: GEM/2017/B/25810
Dated: 24-11-2017

  

Bid Summary Document
Bid Details

Bid Status Active

Bid Owner Department SARDAR PATEL POLICE UNIVERSITY D/o Home

Creation Date 24-11-2017 14:39

Bid Start Date / Time 24-11-2017 14:39

Bid End Date / Time 13-12-2017 16:00

Product Quantity 1

Product Details

Product Category networking devices
Product Specifications   Type of Router -  WAN

      No. of Router -  NA No.

      No. of Gigabit Ethernet (10/100/1000 Base-T )
WAN Ports -  NA No.

      No. 1G SFP Slot (Copper or Fiber) -  NA No.

      No. of 10G SFP+ Slot -  NA No.

      No. of Gigabit Ethernet (10/100/1000 Base-T )
LAN Ports -  NA No.

      Packet forwarding rate -  NA MPPS

      Support for Redundant Power Supply -  NA

      No. of v.35 WAN Interface -  NA No.

      No. of E1 (G.703) WAN Interface -  NA No.

      No. of 3G/4G Interface Card -  NA No.

      No. of Slots Free (Low density) -  NA No.

      No. of Free Slots (High density) -  NA No.

      Routing Protocols from day-1 -  NA

      Network management protocols -  NA

      IPSec Throughput -  NA Mbps

      IPSEC Encryption -  NA

                               1 / 5



 

      Security Protocol -  NA

      Support for QoS -  NA

      IPv6 Ready -  NA

      Layer 2 Access Switch - 24 Port -  Not-Available

      If available, No. of Layer 2 Access Switch - 24
Port -  NA

      No. of 10/100/1000 Base-T Ports -  NA

      No. of 10 G SFP+ Port (Uplink) -  NA

      Redundant Power supply -  NA

      Console Port -  NA

      Switching Capacity (Non Blocking) -  NA Gbps

      Throughtput -  NA MPPS

      Operating System -  NA

      Stacking -  NA

      Basic Layer-3 Protocol -  NA

      Security Feature -  NA

      Management Protocol -  NA

      QoS -  NA

      Layer 2 Access Switch - 48 Port -  Not Available

      If available, No. of Layer 2 Access Switch - 48
Port -  NA No.

      Layer 2 Access Switch - 24 Port PoE -  Not-
Available

      If available, No. of Layer 2 Access Switch - 24
Port PoE -  NA No.

      Layer 2 Access Switch - 48 Port PoE -  Not-
Available

      If available, No. of Layer 2 Access Switch - 48
Port PoE -  NA No.

      Layer-3 Access Switch - 24 Port -  Not-Available

      If available, no. of Layer-3 Access Switch - 24
Port -  NA No.

                               2 / 5



 

      No. of 10/100/1000 Base-T Ports -  NA No.

      Internal Redundant Power supply -  NA

      Management Port (RJ 45) -  NA

      No. of FAN Tray -  NA No.

      No. of Open slot for additional Interface Card - 
NA No.

      Support for 40G (QSFP+) -  NA

      OS -  NA

      Advance Layer-3 Protocol -  NA

      Layer-3 Access Switch - 48 Port -  Not- Available

      If available, no. of Layer-3 Access Switch - 48
Port -  NA No.

      Layer-3 Access Switch - 24 Port PoE -  Not
available

      If available, no. of Layer-3 Access Switch - 24
Port PoE -  NA No.

      Layer-3 Access Switch - 48 Port PoE -  not
available

      If available, no. of Layer-3 Access Switch - 48
Port PoE -  NA No.

      Layer-3 Distribution Switch 24 Port -  Not
Available

      If available, no. of Layer-3 Distribution Switch
24 Port -  NA

      24 x 1G SFP Ports -  NA

      Layer-3 Distribution Switch 48 Port -  Not
Available

      If available, no. of Layer-3 Distribution Switch
with 48 Port -  NA No.

      48 x 10G SFP+ Port -  NA

      No. of 40 G QSFP+ Port (Uplink) -  NA No.

      No. FAN Tray -  NA No.

      Modular OS -  NA

      Layer-3 Core Switch -  not available

                               3 / 5



 

      If available, no. of Layer-3 Core Switch -  NA No.

      No. of Interface Slots -  NA No.

      No. of MPU/SUP/Fabric Slots (with redundancy)
-  NA No.

      No. of Power supply (with redundancy) -  NA No.

      No. of 1G/10G SFP+ Port -  NA No.

      No. of 1000 base-T Ports -  NA No.

      No. of 40 G QSFP+ Port -  NA No.

      Support for virtual Chassis -  Not Available

      Switching Capacity -  NA Gbps

      1000 Base-T Copper Module for Layer-2,
Layer-3 -  not available

      If available, no. of 1000 Base-T Copper Module
for Layer-2 and Layer-3 -  NA No.

      1G Multi Mode : 1000 Base -SX MM module for
24 Gigabit Slots Switch -  not Available

      If avaiable, no. of 1G Multi Mode : 1000 Base
-SX MM module for 24 Gigabit Slots Switch -  NA
No.

      1G Single Mode (10Km) : 1000 Base -LX SM
module for 24 Gigabit Slots Switch -  not Available

      If available, no. of 1G Single Mode (10Km) :
1000 Base -LX SM module for 24 Gigabit Slots
Switch -  NA No.

      10G Multi Mode : 10G Base-SR XFP Fibre
Module 300 mtrs. for 24/48 Port 1000Mbps
(RJ45) Switch -  not available

      If available, no. of 10G Multi Mode : 10 G Base-
SR XFP Fibre Module 300 mtrs. for 24/48 Port
1000Mbps (RJ45) Switch -  NA No.

      10G Single Mode (10Km) : 10G Base-SR XFP
Fibre Module 10 Km. For 24/48 Port 1000Mbps
(RJ45) Switch -  not available

      If avaiable, no. of 10G Base-SR XFP Fibre
Module 10 Km. For 24/48 Port 1000Mbps (RJ45)
Switch -  NA No.

      40G Multi Mode : 40G Base - SR4-QSFP+ Fiber
Module for Distribution Switch -  not Available

                               4 / 5



 

      If available, no. of 40G Multi Mode : 40G Base -
SR4-QSFP+ Fiber Module for Distribution Switch
-  NA No.

      40G Single Mode : 40G Base - LR4-QSFP+ Fiber
Module for Distribution Switch -  not Available

      If available, no. of 40G Single Mode : 40G Base -
LR4-QSFP+ Fiber Module for Distribution Switch
-  NA No.

      Firewall -  Available

      If available, no. of Firewall -  1 No.

      Throughput -  25 GBPS Gbps

      Concurrent Session -  4500000 No. No.

      New session per second -  180000 No. No.

      Integrated interface -  "GE copper"

      IPsec VPN peers (Users) -  License

      Local Storage -  245 GB GB

      Power Supplies -  single

      Expansion slots -  2 No.

      Firewall Policies -  License

      Details of the Firewall Policies for the Firewall
provided with the License -  Total Value
Subscription Plus includes Anti Malware, Anti Spam,
Web and Application Filter, Intrusion Prevention
System , 24x7 Support, hardware warranty and RMA
fulfillment

      IPv6 Ready -  Yes

      Warranty -  3 Year

Additional Features (Buyer)   N/A

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               5 / 5


